

## **Preparing for your adventure** Liability Release

## Personal injury liability release

This agreement releases Get Outside Australia relating to all injuries that may occur during one of our outdoor experiences.

By agreeing to this waiver at the time of booking, you agree to hold Get Outside Australia entirely free of any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence.

You also acknowledge the risks involved in this type of activity and that you are participating voluntarily, and that all risks have been made clear to you.

Additionally you do not have any conditions that will increase your likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity.

By agreeing to this waiver you forfeit all rights to bring legal proceedings against Get Outside Australia, for any reason. In return, you will receive participation in the Get Outside Australia adventure experience. You agree you will also make every effort to obey safety precautions as explained to me and I will ask for clarification where needed.

## Get Outside Australia Public Liability Insurance Details

Marsh Advantage Insurance Pty Ltd ABN 69 009 098 864

INSURED: Get Outside Australia POLICY NUMBER: 104700

BUSINESS ACTIVITIES: Tour Operators activities as declared PERIOD OF INSURANCE: From 08/01/2022 to 08/01/2023 at 4 PM AEST

> **Contact:** Kane Ford **Mobile:** 0459 878 526 **Email:** gday@get-outside.com.au

Instagram: @GetOutside.Australia Website: www.get-outside.com.au ACN: 658 104 119